22820-1)Ndoyala Vol. 1989 Page 250 27 BARGAIN AND SALE DEED (Individual or Corporate) KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That Kenneth D. Swanson and Shelli D. Swanson, husband and wife hereinafter called grantor, for the consideration hereinafter stated, does hereby grant, bargain, sell and convey unto Kenneth D. Swanson and Shelli D. Swanson, husband and wife, is to a 1/2 undivided interest and Fred Tshoppe, as, to Shelli D. Swanson, husband and wife, is to a 1/2 undivided interest and property with the hereinafter called grantee, and unto grantee's huirs, successors and assigns all of that certain real property with the hereinafter called grantee, and unto grantee's huirs, successors and assigns all of that certain real property in the Country tenements hereditements and appurtemences thereinto belonding or in appurise appertaining situated in the Country BARGAIN AND SALE DELL tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, situated in the County of Klamath ....., State of Oregon, described as follows, to-wit: SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT "A" To Have and to Hold the same unto the said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns forever. The true and actual consideration paid for this transfer, stated in terms of dollars, is \$12. Where at O<del>liowever, the actual consideration consideration of or includes other property or value given or promised which is</del> 110WEVEL, HIG- GOTTAR CONSIDER CONSIDER CONSIDER AND CONSIDER AND PROPERTY OF PROPERTY OF CONSIDER AND DE DESER In construing this deed and where the context so requires, the singular includes the plural and all grammatical changes shall be implied to make the provisions hereof apply equally to corporations and to individuals. 2 , 19.89.; In Witness Whereof, the grantor has executed this instrument this 29 day of December it a corporate grantor, it has caused its name to be signed and seal affixed by its officers, duly authorized thereto by CV7 21 X Kenneth D. Swansen order of its board of directors. THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DE-SCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND SCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS, BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT. THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE THIS INSTRUMENT. THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USES. с.: С-3 1. JUBNSON X Shell D. Swanson 110 )ss. 3 (If the signer of the above is a corporation, use the form of acknowledgmant opposite.) STATE OF OREGON, County of ..... The ioregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this STATE OF OREGON, \_\_\_\_\_, 19......, by ..... ) st . ..... president, and by ..... ... secretary of . corporation, on behalf of the corporation. Forde Notury Public (SEAL) Notary Public for Oregon (if executed by a corporation, affix corporate seal) 15 6 My conunission expires: (SEAL) My commission expires: 7/13/93 STATE OF OREGON, 69 Kenneth D. & Shelli D. Swanson County of ..... I certify that the within instrument was received for record on the GRANTOR'S NAME AND ADDRESS at ...... o'clock ..... M., and recorded in book/reel/volume No..... on SPACE RESERVED page ...... or as fee/file/instru-GRANTEE'S NAME AND ADDRESS FOR ment/microfilm/reception No....., Spoli Supron apple gars que H Failes ok 976 RECORDER'S USE recording return t Record of Deeds of said county. Witness my hand and seal of ennez County affixed. following address TITLE NAME Shelli Sucmon By ..... Deputy NAME, ADDRESS, ZIP 97601 Klamath

EXHIBIT "A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION 25678

22820-D

MTC NO:

PARCEL 1:

A parcel of land situated in the E1/2 NE1/4 SE1/4 of Section 2, Township 39 South, Range S East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at a point on the South bank of the Enterprise Irrigation District Ditch where it chosses the East line of the NE1/4 SE1/4 of Section 2, Township 39 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian, approximately 480 feet South of the quarter corner of the East line of said section; thence along said South line or bank of said ditch, North 61 degrees 18' West a distance of 87 feet; thence North 70 degrees 38' West a distance of 524 feet; thence South 79 degrees 21' West a distance of 51 feet; thence South 39 degrees 14' West a distance of 68 feet to a point on the Easterly line of BAILEY TRACTS NO. 2, according to the culy recorded plat thereof; thence following said line South 0 degrees 19' West a distance of 322.5 feet to an iron pin; thence East 430.4 feet to an iron pin marking the most Northerly corner of Lot 3, Block 1, BEL AIRE GARDENS; thence continuing East a distance of 75.0 feet to a point; thence North 0 degrees 14' 30" West a distance of 100.0 feet to a point; thence East a distance of 160.0 feet to a point on the East line of said Section 2; thence North along said Section line to the point of beginning.

EXCEPTING the Easterly 30 feet thereof lying within the right of way of Madison Street.

Tax Account No: 3909 002DA 01000

Lots 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8 and 9, Block 2, BAILEY TRACTS NO. 2, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon, EXCEPTING THEREFROM the South 60 feet of Lots 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8 and 9, Block 2 of BAILEY TRACTS 2, in the County of %lamath, State of Oregon.

ALSO EXCEPTING: Beginning at the Southwest corner of Lot 9, Block 2 of BAILEY TRACTS NO. 2; thence East 639 feet; thence South 60 feet; thence West 639 feet; thence North 60 feet to the place of beginning, being a part of BAILEY TRACTS NO. 2, which was formerly Nadine Street.

ALSO EXCEPTING THEREFROM a portion of Lots 8 and 9, Block 2, BAILEY TRACTS NO. 2, in the County of Klanath, State of Oregon, described as follows:

25079

Beginning at a point on the West line of Lot 9, Block 2, BAILEY TRACTS NO. 2, which bears North 0 degrees 02' East 135 feet from the Southwest corner of said Lot 9; thence South 89 degrees 59' East 149 feet to the East line of Lot 8 said Block 2; thence North 0 degrees 02' East along the East line of said Lot 8 a distance of 75 feet; thence North 89 degrees 59' West a distance of 149 feet more or less to the West line of said Lot 9; thence South 0 degrees 02' West along the West line of said Lot 9 a distance of 75 feet, more or less to the point of beginning.

ALSO EXCEPTING THEREFROM: Beginning at a point on the West line of Lot 9, Block 2, BAILEY TRACTS NO. 2, which bears North 0 degrees 02' East 60 feet from the Southwest corner of said Lot 9; thence South 89 degrees 59' East 149 feet to the East line of Lot 8 said Block 2; thence North 0 degrees 02' East along the East line of said Lot 8 a distance of 75 feet; thence North 89 degrees 59' West a distance of 149 feet, more or less, to the West line of said Lot 9; thence South 0 degrees 02' West along the West line of said Lot 9 a distance of 75 feet, more or less, to the point of beginning, being a portion of Lots 8 and 9 in Block 2 of BAILEY TRACT NO. 2.

Tax Account No: 3909 002DA 01700

PARCEL 3:

A portion of Lots 8 and 9, Block 2, BAILEY TRACTS NO. 2, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon, described as follows: Beginning at a point on the West line of Lot 9, Block 2, BAILEY TRACTS NO. 2, which bears North 0 degrees 02' East 135 feet from the Southwest corner of said Lot 9; thence South 89 degrees 59' East 149 feet to the East line of Lot 8, said Block 2; thence North 0 degrees 02' East along the East line of said Lot 8 a distance of 75 feet; thence North 89 degrees 59' West a distance of 149 feet, more or less, to the West line of said Lot 9; thence South 0 degrees 02' West along the West line of said Lot 9 a distance of 75 feet, more or less, to the point of beginning.

Tax Account No: 3909 002DA 01800

## STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.

Filed 1	for record at request	of Mountain Title		the		293	dav
of	Dec		at 3:42	_ o'clockpM., a	nd duly recorded i	n Vol. <u>M89</u>	
		of <u>Deed</u>	\$		25077	1	
	18.00			Evelyn Bieh	n the County/Cle	it ach	
FEC				by preven	erra- KFA		
				이 같은 것 같은 것 같은 것 같이 있다. 같은 것은 것은 것 같은 것 같은 것 같이 있는 것 같이 없다.			